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 Patent Owner Intellectual Ventures II LLC hereby files its mandatory 

notices pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8.   

I. REAL PARTY-IN-INTEREST (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1)) 

 The real party-in-interest for the Patent Owner is Intellectual Ventures II 

LLC. 

II. RELATED MATTERS (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2)) 

A. Judicial Matters 

 The following district court litigations may affect, or be affected by, a 

decision in this proceeding:  Intellectual Ventures II LLC v. FedEx Corp. et al., 

No. 2:16-cv-980 (E.D. Tex.). 

B. Administrative Matters 

 The following inter partes review proceedings also involve U.S. Patent No. 

6,909,356: Case IPR2017-00750.  

C. Additional Matters 

 The following matters involve patents that are also at issue in  Intellectual 

Ventures II LLC v. FedEx Corp. et al., No. 2:16-cv-980 (E.D. Tex.). 

Patent Proceeding 
U.S. Patent No. 6,633,900 Case IPR2017-00741 
U.S. Patent No. 6,633,900 Case IPR2017-00743 
U.S. Patent No. 7,199,715 Case IPR2017-00787 
U.S. Patent No. 7,199,715 Case IPR2017-02039 
U.S. Patent No. 8,494,581 Case IPR2017-00729 
U.S. Patent No. 8,494,581 Case IPR2017-02030 
U.S. Patent No. 9,047,586 Case IPR2017-00859 
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Patent Proceeding 
U.S. Patent No. 9,047,586 Case IPR2017-02043 
 
III. DESIGNATION OF LEAD AND BACK-UP COUNSEL (37 C.F.R. 

§ 42.8(b)(3)) 

 Patent Owner hereby designates the following lead counsel and back-up 

counsel: 

Lead Counsel Back-up Counsel 
Andrew G. Heinz  (Reg. No. 59,996) 
aheinz@desmaraisllp.com 
DESMARAIS LLP 
230 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10169 
212-351-3400 (telephone) 
212-351-3401 (facsimile) 

Kevin K. McNish (Reg. No. 65,047) 
kkm-ptab@desmaraisllp.com 
Alan S. Kellman (Reg. No. 46,822) 
akellman@desmaraisllp.com 
Adam D. Steinmetz (Reg. No. 65,555) 
asteinmetz@desmaraisllp.com 
DESMARAIS LLP 
230 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10169 
212-351-3400 (telephone) 
212-351-3401 (facsimile) 
 
Tim R. Seeley (Reg. No. 53,575) 
tim@intven.com 
James R. Hietala (Reg. No. 51,802) 
jhietala@intven.com 
INTELLECTUAL VENTURES 
3150 139th Avenue SE 
Bellevue, WA 98005 
425-467-2300 (telephone) 
425-467-2350 (facsimile) 

 
IV. SERVICE INFORMATION (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4)) 

 Please direct all correspondence regarding this proceeding to Lead Counsel 

at the address listed above.  Patent Owner also consents to electronic service by 

email to aheinz@desmaraisllp.com; kkm-ptab@desmaraisllp.com; 
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akellman@desmaraisllp.com; asteinmetz@desmaraisllp.com; 

IVFedExService@desmaraisllp.com; tim@intven.com; and jhietala@intven.com. 

Dated: September 21, 2017 Respectfully submitted, 

/kkm/ 
Kevin K. McNish (Reg. No. 65,047) 
kkm-ptab@desmaraisllp.com 
DESMARAIS LLP 
230 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10169 
Telephone: 212-351-3400 
Facsimile: 212-351-3401 
 
Counsel for Patent Owner 
Intellectual Ventures II LLC 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies that on September 
21, 2017, a complete copy of the foregoing was served on counsel of record for the 
Petitioner by filing this document through PTAB E2E and by sending this 
document via electronic mail to the following addresses: 
 
Jeffrey Berkowitz (Reg. No. 36,743) 
jeffrey.berkowitz@finnegan.com 
 
Michael V. Young Sr. (Reg. No. 61,180) 
michael.young@finnegan.com 
 
James Stein (Reg. No. 63,782) 
james.stein@finnegan.com 
 
Daniel Tucker (Reg. No. 62,781) 
daniel.tucker@finnegan.com 
 
Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett, 
& Dunner L.L.P. 
Two Freedom Square 
11955 Freedom Drive, Suite 800 
Reston, VA 20190 
 

Grace Klock Mills (Reg. No. 66,946) 
gracie.mills@finnegan.com 
 
Alexander Boyer (Reg. No. 66,599) 
alexander.boyer@finnegan.com 
 
Bradford Schulz (Reg. No. 75,006) 
bradford.schulz@finnegan.com 
 

Dated: September 21, 2017 Respectfully submitted, 

/kkm/ 
Kevin K. McNish (Reg. No. 65,047) 
kkm-ptab@desmaraisllp.com 
DESMARAIS LLP 
230 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10169 
Telephone: 212-351-3400 
Facsimile: 212-351-3401 
 
Counsel for Patent Owner 
Intellectual Ventures II LLC 
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